                                                   93C46/A, 93C56/A, 93C66/A
©  2007  Fremont Micro Devices Inc.                                                                      DS320E-page1
3-Wire Serial EEPROM
1K, 2K and 4Kbit (8-bit or 16-bit wide)
FEATURES
 Standard Voltage and Low Voltage Operation:
• FT93C46/56/66:  VCC = 2.5V to 5.5V
• FT93C46A/56A/66A:  VCC = 1.8V to 5.5V

93C46/A, 93C56/A, 93C66/A
ORDER CODE:
ORDER INFORMATION
Order code Vcc Temperature Range Package Option Packaging PIN
FT93C46A-CDG-B 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C DIP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C46A-CDR-B 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C DIP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C46A-IDG-B 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C DIP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C46A-IDR-B 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C DIP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C46-CDG-B 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C DIP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C46-CDR-B 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C DIP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C46-IDG-B 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C DIP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C46-IDR-B 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C DIP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C46A-CSG-B 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C46A-CSG-T 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 Green Package T/R
FT93C46A-CSR-B 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C46A-CSR-T 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 RoHS  T/R
FT93C46A-ISG-B 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C46A-ISG-T 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 Green Package T/R
FT93C46A-ISR-B 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C46A-ISR-T 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 RoHS  T/R
FT93C46-CSG-B 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C46-CSG-T 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 Green Package T/R
FT93C46-CSR-B 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 RoHS  Tube
©  2007  Fremont Micro Devices Inc.                                                                    DS3020D-page11
93C46/A, 93C56/A, 93C66/A
DS3020D-page12                                                                      ©  2007  Fremont Micro Devices Inc.
Order code Vcc Temperature Range Package Option Packaging PIN
FT93C46-CSR-T 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 RoHS  T/R
FT93C46-ISG-B 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C46-ISG-T 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 Green Package T/R
FT93C46-ISR-B 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C46-ISR-T 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 RoHS  T/R
FT93C46RA-CSG-B 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 Green Package Tube Rotated
FT93C46RA-CSG-T 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 Green Package T/R Rotated
FT93C46RA-CSR-B 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 RoHS  Tube Rotated
FT93C46RA-CSR-T 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 RoHS  T/R Rotated
FT93C46RA-ISG-B 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 Green Package Tube Rotated
FT93C46RA-ISG-T 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 Green Package T/R Rotated
FT93C46RA-ISR-B 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 RoHS  Tube Rotated
FT93C46RA-ISR-T 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 RoHS  T/R Rotated
FT93C46R-CSG-B 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 Green Package Tube Rotated
FT93C46R-CSG-T 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 Green Package T/R Rotated
FT93C46R-CSR-B 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 RoHS  Tube Rotated
FT93C46R-CSR-T 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 RoHS  T/R Rotated
FT93C46R-ISG-B 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 Green Package Tube Rotated
FT93C46R-ISG-T 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 Green Package T/R Rotated
FT93C46R-ISR-B 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 RoHS  Tube Rotated
FT93C46R-ISR-T 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 RoHS  T/R Rotated
FT93C46A-CTG-B 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C TSSOP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C46A-CTG-T 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C TSSOP8 Green Package T/R
FT93C46A-CTR-B 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C TSSOP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C46A-CTR-T 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C TSSOP8 RoHS  T/R
FT93C46A-ITG-B 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C TSSOP8 Green Package Tube

93C46/A, 93C56/A, 93C66/A
©  2007  Fremont Micro Devices Inc.                                                                    DS3020D-page13
ORDER INFORMATION（CONTINUED）
Order code Vcc Temperature Range Package Option Packaging
FT93C56A-CDG-B 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C DIP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C56A-CDR-B 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C DIP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C56A-IDG-B 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C DIP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C56A-IDR-B 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C DIP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C56-CDG-B 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C DIP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C56-CDR-B 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C DIP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C56-IDG-B 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C DIP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C56-IDR-B 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C DIP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C56A-CSG-B 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C56A-CSG-T 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 Green Package T/R
FT93C56A-CSR-B 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C56A-CSR-T 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 RoHS  T/R
FT93C56A-ISG-B 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C56A-ISG-T 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 Green Package T/R
FT93C56A-ISR-B 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C56A-ISR-T 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 RoHS  T/R
FT93C56-CSG-B 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C56-CSG-T 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 Green Package T/R
FT93C56-CSR-B 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C56-CSR-T 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 RoHS  T/R
FT93C56-ISG-B 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C56-ISG-T 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 Green Package T/R
FT93C56-ISR-B 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C56-ISR-T 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 RoHS  T/R
FT93C56A-CTG-B 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C TSSOP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C56A-CTG-T 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C TSSOP8 Green Package T/R
FT93C56A-CTR-B 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C TSSOP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C56A-CTR-T 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C TSSOP8 RoHS  T/R
FT93C56A-ITG-B 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C TSSOP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C56A-ITG-T 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C TSSOP8 Green Package T/R
FT93C56A-ITR-B 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C TSSOP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C56A-ITR-T 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C TSSOP8 RoHS  T/R
FT93C56-CTG-B 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C TSSOP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C56-CTG-T 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C TSSOP8 Green Package T/R
FT93C56-CTR-B 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C TSSOP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C56-CTR-T 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C TSSOP8 RoHS  T/R
FT93C56-ITG-B 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C TSSOP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C56-ITG-T 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C TSSOP8 Green Package T/R
FT93C56-ITR-B 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C TSSOP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C56-ITR-T 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C TSSOP8 RoHS  T/R
93C46/A, 93C56/A, 93C66/A
DS3020D-page14                                                                      ©  2007  Fremont Micro Devices Inc.
ORDER INFORMATION（CONTINUED）
Order code Vcc Temperature Range Package Option Packaging
FT93C66A-CDG-B 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C DIP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C66A-CDR-B 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C DIP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C66A-IDG-B 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C DIP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C66A-IDR-B 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C DIP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C66-CDG-B 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C DIP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C66-CDR-B 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C DIP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C66-IDG-B 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C DIP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C66-IDR-B 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C DIP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C66A-CSG-B 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C66A-CSG-T 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 Green Package T/R
FT93C66A-CSR-B 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C66A-CSR-T 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 RoHS  T/R
FT93C66A-ISG-B 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C66A-ISG-T 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 Green Package T/R
FT93C66A-ISR-B 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C66A-ISR-T 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 RoHS  T/R
FT93C66-CSG-B 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C66-CSG-T 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 Green Package T/R
FT93C66-CSR-B 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C66-CSR-T 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C SOP8 RoHS  T/R
FT93C66-ISG-B 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C66-ISG-T 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 Green Package T/R
FT93C66-ISR-B 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C66-ISR-T 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C SOP8 RoHS  T/R
FT93C66A-CTG-B 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C TSSOP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C66A-CTG-T 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C TSSOP8 Green Package T/R
FT93C66A-CTR-B 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C TSSOP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C66A-CTR-T 1.8v-5.5v 0-700C TSSOP8 RoHS  T/R
FT93C66A-ITG-B 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C TSSOP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C66A-ITG-T 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C TSSOP8 Green Package T/R
FT93C66A-ITR-B 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C TSSOP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C66A-ITR-T 1.8v-5.5v -40-850C TSSOP8 RoHS  T/R
FT93C66-CTG-B 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C TSSOP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C66-CTG-T 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C TSSOP8 Green Package T/R
FT93C66-CTR-B 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C TSSOP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C66-CTR-T 2.5v-5.5v 0-700C TSSOP8 RoHS  T/R
FT93C66-ITG-B 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C TSSOP8 Green Package Tube
FT93C66-ITG-T 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C TSSOP8 Green Package T/R
FT93C66-ITR-B 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C TSSOP8 RoHS  Tube
FT93C66-ITR-T 2.5v-5.5v -40-850C TSSOP8 RoHS  T/R
93C46/A, 93C56/A, 93C66/A
DIP8 PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS